
Tuition & 
Required 

Fees

Total 
Expenses

Tuition & 
Required 

Fees
*Living 

Expenses

Total 
Expenses

2 Terms 3 Terms 12 Months
$57,309 $73,679 

$37,413 $53,783 $55,371 $21,777 $77,148

$37,401 $53,439 $55,353 $21,332 $76,685

$37,215 $53,253 $55,074 $21,332 $76,406

$37,467 $53,505 $55,452 $21,332 $76,784

$37,413 $53,783 $55,371 $21,777 $77,148

$59,655 $76,025 

$50,645 $67,015 $75,219 $21,777 $96,996
$56,506
3 terms

$37,215 $53,253 $55,074 $21,332 $76,406 

$37,401 $53,439 $55,353 $21,332 $76,685

$37,269 $53,307 $55,155 $21,332 $76,487

$45,043 $61,081 $66,816 $21,332 $88,148

$39,299 $55,337 $58,200 $21,332 $79,532

$37,215 $53,253 $55,074 $21,332 $76,406

$40,325 $56,695 $59,739 $21,777 $81,516

$37,413 $53,783 $55,371 $21,777 $77,148
$76,585
3 terms

$55,605 $71,975 $82,659 $21,777 $104,436

$48,605 $64,643 $72,159 $21,332 $93,491

$37,215 $53,253 $55,074 $21,332 $76,406

$39,790 $55,828 $58,936 $21,332 $80,268

$34,131 $50,169 $50,448 $21,332 $71,780

$35,027 $51,065 $51,792 $21,332 $73,124

$37,723 $53,761 $55,836 $21,332 $77,168

$37,251 $53,289 $55,128 $21,332 $76,460

$37,563 $53,601 $55,596 $21,332 $76,928

$37,467 $53,505 $55,452 $21,332 $76,784

$36,891 $52,929 $54,588 $21,332 $75,920

*Living Expenses include:  living expenses, books and supplies 

9 months 12 months 9 months 12 months
Spouse only $8,922 $11,748 $2,994 $3,743 

Each child (no spouse) $4,461 $5,874 $5,988 $7,485 
$8,982 $11,228 

Example:  Expenses for a graduate student in History starting Autumn term bringing a spouse:
Student Total Expenses TOTAL

$52,929 $2,994 $64,845 gbud 9/11/2017

Physical Therapy
Public Health, Master of (including Program for 
Experienced Professionals)

Additional expenses for family member(s) accompanying student to the United States

$16,370 

$16,370 

$16,038 

$16,038 

$16,038 

$16,370 

$16,370 

$16,370 

$16,038 

$16,038 

$21,332
12months
$16,038 

$16,038 

$16,038 

$16,038 

$16,038 

Spouse Health Insurance    Spouse Living Expenses

Speech Language Pathology, MA/PhD

All other Graduate Programs

Nursing

$16,038 

$16,038 

$16,038 

$16,038 

Social Work, Master of (Columbus campus)

Public Policy and Management

Occupational Therapy, Doctor of

Use 2 Terms / 9 months budget 

Use 2 Terms / 9 months budget 

$8,922

Living Expenses Health Insurance

Spouse only
Child(ren) only

Spouse and Child(ren)

$16,038 

$16,370 

$16,370 

$16,370 

Audiology, Doctor of

Business Finance, Specialized Masters in

Human Resources Management, Master of

Business Logistics Engineering, Master in

Engineering

Education and Human Ecology

Health Services Management and Policy, MHA

Genetic Counseling, Master of

Environmental and Natural Resources                                     
$54,735

Program Name

The Ohio State University
International Graduate Student Budget

Effective September 2017
When you enroll, plan to have approximately $3000 in addition to your program’s estimated budget amount to cover one-time costs, 
such as the $50 OIA Orientation Fee, fees for specific courses, and yearly increases in expenses.

Begin enrollment
Autumn term or Spring term

Begin enrollment
Summer term

*Living 
Expenses
9 Months

Accounting, Master of

Accounting & MIS, PhD

Architecture

Art

Business Administration, MA/PhD

$21,332

$19,580

12 month program starts SpringBusiness Operational Excellence, Master of

MBA, Executive 12 month program starts Spring12months $96,165

$77,838

Human Resources Management, PhD

$16,038 

Food, Agricultural, and Environmental Sciences
$76,067$36,989 $16,038 $53,027 

Music $16,038 

Dance

History of Art, MA/PhD $16,038 

MBA (full time)  

MBA for Working Professionals $16,038 
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