The Ohio State University International Graduate Student Budget Effective September 2017

When you enroll, plan to have approximately \$3000 in addition to your program's estimated budget amount to cover one-time costs, such as the \$50 OIA Orientation Fee, fees for specific courses, and yearly increases in expenses.

I '	Begin enrollment			Begin enrollment			
	Autumn Tuition &	Autumn term or Spring term			Summer term		
Program Name	Required Fees	*Living Expenses	Total Expenses	Required Fees	*Living Expenses	Total Expenses	
	2 Terms	9 Months		3 Terms	12 Months		
Accounting, Master of	\$57,309	\$16,370	\$73,679	Use 2 Terms / 9 months budget			
Accounting & MIS, PhD	\$37,413	\$16,370	\$53,783	\$55,371	\$21,777	\$77,148	
Architecture	\$37,401	\$16,038	\$53,439	\$55,353	\$21,332	\$76,685	
Art	\$37,215	\$16,038	\$53,253	\$55,074	\$21,332	\$76,406	
Audiology, Doctor of	\$37,467	\$16,038	\$53,505	\$55,452	\$21,332	\$76,784	
Business Administration, MA/PhD	\$37,413	\$16,370	\$53,783	\$55,371	\$21,777	\$77,148	
Business Finance, Specialized Masters in	\$59,655	\$16,370	\$76,025	Use 2 Terms / 9 months budget			
Business Logistics Engineering, Master in	\$50,645	\$16,370	\$67,015	\$75,219	\$21,777	\$96,996	
Business Operational Excellence, Master of	\$56,506 3 terms	\$21,332 12months	\$77,838	12 month program starts Spring			
Dance	\$37,215	\$16,038	\$53,253	\$55,074	\$21,332	\$76,406	
Engineering	\$37,401	\$16,038	\$53,439	\$55,353	\$21,332	\$76,685	
Education and Human Ecology	\$37,269	\$16,038	\$53,307	\$55,155	\$21,332	\$76,487	
Environmental and Natural Resources	\$36,989	\$16,038	\$53,027	\$54,735	\$21,332	\$76,067	
Food, Agricultural, and Environmental Sciences	\$30,969						
Genetic Counseling, Master of	\$45,043	\$16,038	\$61,081	\$66,816	\$21,332	\$88,148	
Health Services Management and Policy, MHA	\$39,299	\$16,038	\$55,337	\$58,200	\$21,332	\$79,532	
History of Art, MA/PhD	\$37,215	\$16,038	\$53,253	\$55,074	\$21,332	\$76,406	
Human Resources Management, Master of	\$40,325	\$16,370	\$56,695	\$59,739	\$21,777	\$81,516	
Human Resources Management, PhD	\$37,413	\$16,370	\$53,783	\$55,371	\$21,777	\$77,148	
MBA, Executive	\$76,585 3 terms	\$19,580 12months	\$96,165	12 month program starts Spring			
MBA (full time)	\$55,605	\$16,370	\$71,975	\$82,659	\$21,777	\$104,436	
MBA for Working Professionals	\$48,605	\$16,038	\$64,643	\$72,159	\$21,332	\$93,491	
Music	\$37,215	\$16,038	\$53,253	\$55,074	\$21,332	\$76,406	
Nursing	\$39,790	\$16,038	\$55,828	\$58,936	\$21,332	\$80,268	
Occupational Therapy, Doctor of	\$34,131	\$16,038	\$50,169	\$50,448	\$21,332	\$71,780	
Physical Therapy	\$35,027	\$16,038	\$51,065	\$51,792	\$21,332	\$73,124	
Public Health, Master of (including Program for Experienced Professionals)	\$37,723	\$16,038	\$53,761	\$55,836	\$21,332	\$77,168	
Public Policy and Management	\$37,251	\$16,038	\$53,289	\$55,128	\$21,332	\$76,460	
Social Work, Master of (Columbus campus)	\$37,563	\$16,038	\$53,601	\$55,596	\$21,332	\$76,928	
Speech Language Pathology, MA/PhD	\$37,467	\$16,038	\$53,505	\$55,452	\$21,332	\$76,784	
All other Graduate Programs	\$36,891	\$16,038	\$52,929	\$54,588	\$21,332	\$75,920	

^{*}Living Expenses include: living expenses, books and supplies

Additional expenses for family member(s) accompanying student to the United States

Living Expenses			Health Insurance			
	9 months	12 months		9 months	12 months	
Spouse only	\$8,922	\$11,748	Spouse only	\$2,994	\$3,743	
Each child (no spouse)	\$4,461	\$5,874	Child(ren) only	\$5,988	\$7,485	
			Spouse and Child(ren)	\$8,982	\$11,228	

Example: Expenses for a graduate student in History starting Autumn term bringing a spouse:

<u>Student Total Expenses</u> <u>Spouse Living Expenses</u> <u>Spouse Health Insurance</u> <u>TOTAL</u> \$52,929 \$8,922 \$2,994 \$64,845

gbud 9/11/2017